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Employment Figures of 2022’s Graduates
令和 4 年度卒業生就職状況　（2023 年 3 月卒業）

通信教育部経営情報学部 　School of Distance Learning : Faculty of Business Administration and Information Science

区分
Category

卒業者
Graduates

就職希望者
Students seeking 

employment

決定者
Students who have 
been  offered jobs

決定率
Success rate

経営ネットワーク学科
Department of Management

15
（6）

14
（6）

14
（6）

100.0％
（100.0％）

システム情報学科
Department of
Systems and Informatics

396
（39）

368
（32）

368
（32）

100.0％
（100.0％）

合計
Total

411
（41）

382
（38）

382
（38）

100.0％
（100.0％）

※（　　）内は女子内数（Number of females）

通信教育部
医療・福祉業　0.8%

電気・ガス業　0.8%

製造業　3.1%

情報通信業
79.6%

卸・小売業　2.6% 飲食・宿泊業　0.3%

教育学習支援業　0.8%運輸業　0.8%
不動産・物品賃貸業　0.5%

サービス業
10.7%

区分
Category

卒業者
Graduates

進学者
Student seeking 

further education

就職希望者
Students seeking 

employment

決定者
Students who have 
been  offered jobs

決定率
Success rate

経営情報学部
Faculty of Business
Administration
and Information Science

先端経営学科
Department of Business and
Information Systems

31
（6）

1
（0）

26
（4）

26
（4）

100.0％
（100.0％）

システム情報学科
Department of Systems
and Informatics

74
（7）

2
（0）

68
（7）

67
（7）

98.5％
（100.0％）

医療情報学部
Faculty of Medical Informatics

医療情報学科
Department of Medical
Management and Informatics 

54
（20）

0
（0）

48
（17）

45
（15）

93.8％
（88.2％）

情報メディア学部
Faculty of Information Media

情報メディア学科
Department of Information Media

184
（19）

4
（1）

141
（14）

135
（14）

95.7％
（100.0％）

合計
Total

343
（52）

7
（1）

283
（42）

273
（40）

96.5％
（95.2％）

※（　　）内は女子内数（Number of females）

user
タイプライターテキスト
※　決定率 = 決定者数÷就職希望者数（決定者数+卒業時点で就職活動中の者）×100です。




